
Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value
Province (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

PHILIPPINES                         422             330,540      2,952,745   78               52,139          437,544       33               3,919          12,230           

National Capital Region 52               89,332        1,341,786   4                  2,234            21,372         1                 256              2,240             

1ST DISTRICT               1                 1,677           18,064         ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
2ND DISTRICT                        5                 4,896           14,613         ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
3RD DISTRICT                        3                 3,803           777,905       ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
4TH DISTRICT                        26               32,466        194,154       3                  1,888            17,885         ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
5TH DISTRICT                        5                 1,466           5,016           ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
6TH DISTRICT                        12               45,024        332,031       1                  346               3,486            1                 256              2,240             

TABLE 5  Number, Floor Area and Value of New Industrial Buildings, by Type and by Province: First Quarter, 2012 

Total Factory Repair Shop / Machine Shop

Number Number Number

I ‐ Ilocos Region 28               8,729           37,036         11               4,845            23,539         2                 135              592                

ILOCOS NORTE                        2                 37                594               ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
ILOCOS SUR                          10               4,745           22,739         10               4,745            22,739         ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
LA UNION                            5                 1,833           2,786           ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    1                 107              267                
PANGASINAN                          11               2,114           10,916         1                  100               800               1                 28                325                

II ‐ Cagayan Valley 19               9,019           56,684         1                  1,355            14,983         ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      

CAGAYAN                             9                 4,832           37,579         1                  1,355            14,983         ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
ISABELA                             9                 3,831           18,249         ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
QUIRINO                             1                 356              855               ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      

III ‐ Central Luzon                            61               48,000        246,738       7                  3,911            53,921         1                 75                300                

BATAAN                              1                 480              2,219           ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
BULACAN                             26               24,954        120,782       3                  744               7,143            ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
NUEVA ECIJA                         14               7,468           38,038         1                  198               1,000            1                 75                300                
PAMPANGA                            12               11,989        64,990         3                  2,969            45,778         ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
TARLAC                              5                 2,532           16,903         ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
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Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value
Province (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

TABLE 5  Number, Floor Area and Value of New Industrial Buildings, by Type and by Province: First Quarter, 2012 

Total Factory Repair Shop / Machine Shop

Number Number Number

ZAMBALES                            3                 577              3,803           ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      

IVA ‐ CALABARZON                          69               51,603        349,574       14               21,316          177,814       2                 168              236                

BATANGAS                            22               24,759        165,645       3                  9,769            78,758         ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
CAVITE                              19               15,988        127,344       9                  10,969          95,387         1                 48                79                  
LAGUNA                              15               7,232           32,136         ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
QUEZON                              5                 1,015           10,606         1                  56                 178               ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
RIZAL                               8                 2,609           13,842         1                  522               3,491            1                 120              156                

IVB ‐MIMAROPA 10 6 775 31 692 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐IVB ‐ MIMAROPA                          10               6,775           31,692         ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      

MARINDUQUE                          1                 39                92                 ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
OCCIDENTAL MINDORO                  2                 510              3,630           ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
ORIENTAL MINDORO                    2                 250              2,175           ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
PALAWAN                             4                 5,290           23,789         ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
ROMBLON                             1                 686              2,004           ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      

V ‐ Bicol Region 6                 3,140           14,668         ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      

CAMARINES SUR                       2                 1,179           9,610           ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
CATANDUANES                         1                 868              1,099           ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
MASBATE                             2                 820              2,978           ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
SORSOGON                            1                 273              980               ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      

VI ‐ Western Visayas 5                 2,850           24,868         1                  496               2,202            ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      

AKLAN                               1                 278              4,000           ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
CAPIZ                               1                 245              504               ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
ILOILO                              1                 1,149           5,600           ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
NEGROS OCCIDENTAL                   2                 1,178           14,763         1                  496               2,202            ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
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Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value
Province (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

TABLE 5  Number, Floor Area and Value of New Industrial Buildings, by Type and by Province: First Quarter, 2012 

Total Factory Repair Shop / Machine Shop

Number Number Number

VII ‐ Central Visayas 40               35,059        220,445       11               8,479            69,561         7                 315              1,662             

BOHOL                               7                 978              4,472           1                  94                 820               ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
CEBU                                25               30,942        189,394       8                  8,279            68,501         4                 230              1,525             
NEGROS ORIENTAL                     8                 3,139           26,578         2                  106               240               3                 85                137                

VIII ‐ Eastern Visayas 17               10,019        53,359         1                  300               1,651            2                 280              769                

LEYTE                               13               9,380           50,508         1                  300               1,651            1                 180              232                
SAMAR (WESTERN SAMAR) 1 270 899SAMAR (WESTERN SAMAR)               1                 270              899               ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
SOUTHERN LEYTE                      2                 269              1,414           ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
BILIRAN                             1                 100              537               ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    1                 100              537                

IX ‐ Zamboanga Peninsula 13               6,235           18,347         ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    2                 642              730                

ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE                 9                 5,272           16,398         ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    1                 66                31                  
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR                   4                 963              1,949           ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    1                 576              698                

X ‐ Northern Mindanao 25               13,138        106,311       10               2,340            12,459         4                 136              276                

BUKIDNON                            11               2,172           9,608           6                  1,734            7,852            2                 76                167                
CAMIGUIN                            1                 20                30                 ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
LANAO DEL NORTE                     2                 716              4,587           ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    1                 10                20                  
MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL                  2                 408              2,901           2                  408               2,901            ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
MISAMIS ORIENTAL                    9                 9,822           89,184         2                  198               1,706            1                 50                88                  

XI ‐ Davao Region 44               35,999        359,735       9                  3,238            25,013         4                 360              3,226             

DAVAO DEL NORTE                     12               3,642           25,285         3                  1,822            15,970         3                 60                118                
DAVAO DEL SUR                       26               30,941        325,407       ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    1                 300              3,108             

43



Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value
Province (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

TABLE 5  Number, Floor Area and Value of New Industrial Buildings, by Type and by Province: First Quarter, 2012 

Total Factory Repair Shop / Machine Shop

Number Number Number

DAVAO ORIENTAL                      1                 630              3,080           1                  630               3,080            ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
COMPOSTELA VALLEY                   5                 786              5,962           5                  786               5,962            ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      

XII ‐ SOCCSKSARGEN 22               8,321           80,629         5                  2,662            26,877         5                 1,018          1,533             

NORTH COTABATO                      5                 1,049           8,120           ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    1                 12                70                  
SOUTH COTABATO                      9                 6,141           67,640         3                  2,134            23,612         2                 894              1,229             
SULTAN KUDARAT                      5                 529              1,481           ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    1                 38                111                
SARANGANI                           2                 134              565               1                  60                 442               1                 74                122                
COTABATO CITY                       1                 468              2,822           1                  468               2,822            ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      

Caraga 11               2,321           10,865         4                  963               8,145            3                 534              662                

AGUSAN DEL NORTE                    5                 1,195           7,786           2                  641               6,353            2                 54                119                
AGUSAN DEL SUR                      2                 702              2,135           1                  222               1,592            1                 480              543                
SURIGAO DEL NORTE                   3                 324              742               ‐                   ‐                     ‐                    ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
SURIGAO DEL SUR                     1                 100              200               1                  100               200               ‐                  ‐                   ‐                      
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Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value
Province (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000)

(10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18)

PHILIPPINES                         ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      4                  1,505            7,039           307             272,977      2,495,930  

National Capital Region ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   47               86,842        1,318,174  

1ST DISTRICT               ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   1                 1,677           18,064        
2ND DISTRICT                        ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   5                 4,896           14,613        
3RD DISTRICT                        ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   3                 3,803           777,905     
4TH DISTRICT                        ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   23               30,578        176,268     
5TH DISTRICT                        ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   5                 1,466           5,016          
6TH DISTRICT                        ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   10               44,422        326,305     

TABLE 5  Number, Floor Area and Value of New Industrial Buildings, by Type and by Province: First Quarter, 2012 ‐ continued

Refinery Printing Press Others

Number Number Number

I ‐ Ilocos Region ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      2                  72                  632              13               3,677           12,272        

ILOCOS NORTE                        ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   2                 37                594             
ILOCOS SUR                          ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   ‐                  ‐                   ‐                    
LA UNION                            ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      1                  42                  408              3                 1,684           2,110          
PANGASINAN                          ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      1                  30                  224              8                 1,956           9,567          

II ‐ Cagayan Valley ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   18               7,664           41,701        

CAGAYAN                             ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   8                 3,477           22,596        
ISABELA                             ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   9                 3,831           18,249        
QUIRINO                             ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   1                 356              855             

III ‐ Central Luzon                            ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   53               44,014        192,516     

BATAAN                              ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   1                 480              2,219          
BULACAN                             ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   23               24,210        113,639     
NUEVA ECIJA                         ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   12               7,195           36,738        
PAMPANGA                            ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   9                 9,020           19,211        
TARLAC                              ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   5                 2,532           16,903        
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Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value
Province (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000)

(10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18)

TABLE 5  Number, Floor Area and Value of New Industrial Buildings, by Type and by Province: First Quarter, 2012 ‐ continued

Refinery Printing Press Others

Number Number Number

ZAMBALES                            ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   3                 577              3,803          

IVA ‐ CALABARZON                          ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   53               30,119        171,523     

BATANGAS                            ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   19               14,990        86,886        
CAVITE                              ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   9                 4,971           31,877        
LAGUNA                              ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   15               7,232           32,136        
QUEZON                              ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   4                 959              10,428        
RIZAL                               ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   6                 1,967           10,194        

IVB ‐MIMAROPA ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 224 430 9 6 551 31 262IVB ‐ MIMAROPA                          ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      1                  224                430              9                 6,551           31,262        

MARINDUQUE                          ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   1                 39                92               
OCCIDENTAL MINDORO                  ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   2                 510              3,630          
ORIENTAL MINDORO                    ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   2                 250              2,175          
PALAWAN                             ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      1                  224                430              3                 5,066           23,359        
ROMBLON                             ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   1                 686              2,004          

V ‐ Bicol Region ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   6                 3,140           14,668        

CAMARINES SUR                       ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   2                 1,179           9,610          
CATANDUANES                         ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   1                 868              1,099          
MASBATE                             ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   2                 820              2,978          
SORSOGON                            ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   1                 273              980             

VI ‐ Western Visayas ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   4                 2,354           22,665        

AKLAN                               ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   1                 278              4,000          
CAPIZ                               ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   1                 245              504             
ILOILO                              ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   1                 1,149           5,600          
NEGROS OCCIDENTAL                   ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   1                 682              12,560        
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Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value
Province (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000)

(10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18)

TABLE 5  Number, Floor Area and Value of New Industrial Buildings, by Type and by Province: First Quarter, 2012 ‐ continued

Refinery Printing Press Others

Number Number Number

VII ‐ Central Visayas ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      1                  1,209            5,976           21               25,056        143,244     

BOHOL                               ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   6                 884              3,652          
CEBU                                ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      1                  1,209            5,976           12               21,224        113,391     
NEGROS ORIENTAL                     ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   3                 2,948           26,200        

VIII ‐ Eastern Visayas ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   14               9,439           50,938        

LEYTE                               ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   11               8,900           48,624        
SAMAR (WESTERN SAMAR) 1 270 899SAMAR (WESTERN SAMAR)               ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   1                 270              899             
SOUTHERN LEYTE                      ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   2                 269              1,414          
BILIRAN                             ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   ‐                  ‐                   ‐                    

IX ‐ Zamboanga Peninsula ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   11               5,593           17,616        

ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE                 ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   8                 5,206           16,366        
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR                   ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   3                 387              1,250          

X ‐ Northern Mindanao ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   11               10,662        93,575        

BUKIDNON                            ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   3                 362              1,588          
CAMIGUIN                            ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   1                 20                30               
LANAO DEL NORTE                     ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   1                 706              4,567          
MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL                  ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   ‐                  ‐                   ‐                    
MISAMIS ORIENTAL                    ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   6                 9,574           87,388        

XI ‐ Davao Region ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   31               32,401        331,495     

DAVAO DEL NORTE                     ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   6                 1,760           9,196          
DAVAO DEL SUR                       ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   25               30,641        322,298     

47



Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value
Province (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000)

(10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18)

TABLE 5  Number, Floor Area and Value of New Industrial Buildings, by Type and by Province: First Quarter, 2012 ‐ continued

Refinery Printing Press Others

Number Number Number

DAVAO ORIENTAL                      ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   ‐                  ‐                   ‐                    
COMPOSTELA VALLEY                   ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   ‐                  ‐                   ‐                    

XII ‐ SOCCSKSARGEN ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   12               4,641           52,218        

NORTH COTABATO                      ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   4                 1,037           8,050          
SOUTH COTABATO                      ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   4                 3,113           42,798        
SULTAN KUDARAT                      ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   4                 491              1,369          
SARANGANI                           ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   ‐                  ‐                   ‐                    
COTABATO CITY                       ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   ‐                  ‐                   ‐                    

Caraga ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   4                 824              2,056          

AGUSAN DEL NORTE                    ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   1                 500              1,313          
AGUSAN DEL SUR                      ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   ‐                  ‐                   ‐                    
SURIGAO DEL NORTE                   ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   3                 324              742             
SURIGAO DEL SUR                     ‐                  ‐                    ‐                      ‐                   ‐                     ‐                   ‐                  ‐                   ‐                    

Source:      Industry Statistics Division
                     Industry and Trade Statistics Department
                     National Statistics Office
                     Republic of the Philippines
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48


